## WISCONSIN SOCIETY OF LAND SURVEYORS

Affiliated with the National Society of Professional Surveyors

## **Professional Land Surveyor of the Year**

In order to recognize the achievements and merits of those members who give of themselves in the interest and advancement of this society, the Wisconsin Society of Land Surveyors has created an award to be given to the **Professional** Land Surveyor of the Year as nominated by his/her peers.

The award shall be given at the Annual Institute to the "Professional Land Surveyor of the Year" candidate who has been selected in accordance with the following guidelines.

- 1. Shall be a member of the Wisconsin Society of Land Surveyors in good standing for a minimum of 3 consecutive years.
- 2. Shall be nominated by any WSLS member. Some considerations for nomination are: voluntary service on, including chairmanship of, committees; acceptance of special assignments or obligations; overall attendance and participation at Chapter meetings and other WSLS functions; participation in public outreach.
- 3. The WSLS member nominating the candidate shall submit a description of the candidate and his/her qualifications, not to exceed one page, to the WSLS Executive Director by November 1st.
- 4. The selection committee shall consist of the WSLS Outreach Committee.
- 5. Board members shall not be eligible for Professional Land Surveyor of the Year unless they have served as a board member 3 or more consecutive years.
- 6. A candidate selected as "Professional Land Surveyor of the Year" shall not be eligible for the award more than once.
- 7. Amendments to these requirements shall be made by the WSLS Board of Directors or their assigns, and be approved the WSLS Board of Directors.
- 8. Only one award shall be given per year.

## WSLS Award Form

Submit online, email, or print

AWARD (check one)

\_\_\_\_ Lifetime Achievement Award

\_\_\_\_ Professional Land Surveyor of the Year

\_\_\_\_ Young Surveyor of the Year

DATE OF APPLICATION: \_\_\_\_\_

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL OR CHAPTER PRESENTING NOMINATION:

CANDIDATE \_\_\_\_\_

FIRST \_\_\_\_\_\_MIDDLE INITIAL \_\_\_\_\_

LAST \_\_\_\_\_

General Candidate Information

BIRTH DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

WSLS AFFILIATION: \_\_\_\_\_

HOME ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_

REGISTRATIONS: \_\_\_\_\_

On a separate sheet, not to exceed one, the candidate's bio shall include:

- Professional history
- Professional Society Activities at the State and Chapter levels
- Civic and Humanitarian Activities
- Surveying Achievement
- Specific reasons why this candidate should receive the award

Submit by November 1 to Executive Director, Wisconsin Society of Land Surveyors: INFO@WSLS.ORG

2023 Awards

## WSLS Award Form

Not to exceed one page